# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Be Be Co.		07/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcoa Commercial Windows LLC
Street Address:	201 Isabella Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212-5858
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1469800	SKYTECH SYSTEMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

724-337-4986 Phone:

Email: michelle.english@alcoa.com

Correspondent Name: Alcoa Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 1: 100 Technical Drive Address Line 2: Alcoa Technical Center

Address Line 4: Alcoa Center, PENNSYLVANIA 15069-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-0563	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Donoian	
Signature:	/James H. Donoian/	
Date:	11/23/2010	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0688 900176185

Total Attachments: 3

source=Be Be Co. TM Asgn#page1.tif source=Be Be Co. TM Asgn#page2.tif source=Be Be Co. TM Asgn#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0689

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BE BE CO., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 71 Progress Avenue, Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ALCOA COMMERCIAL WINDOWS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with an address of 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees on behalf of itself, its directors, officers, employees, agents, successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or requested by Assignee, in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of July 2010.

Ву:	Mulall
Name: Title:	Robert Randau President
ALCOA	COMMERCIAL WINDOWS LLC
Ву:	
Name: Title:	

BE BE CO.

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BE BE CO., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 71 Progress Avenue, Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ALCOA COMMERCIAL WINDOWS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with an address of 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

Assignor agrees on behalf of itself, its directors, officers, employees, agents, successors, assigns, and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or requested by Assignee, in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of July 2010.

Name: Lonnie Nicol Title: Vice President

BE BE CO.

NY 240.336.229v1 6-2-10

EXHIBIT A BE BE CO.

Status	Registered
Elingibale GoodServices/ Regribale Classics/ 11	Greenhouses and greenhouse windows, solariums, roof windows, skylights, pool enclosures, and window walls (19)
Filing/Bale Reg Bale	11/14/85 12/22/87
Regalno	73/568,617 1,469,800
Gourtin,	United States
Maik	SKYTECH SYSTEMS & Design

NY 240339843v1 June 3, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 11/23/2010